
2023-2024 Mount St. Mary's University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 14-17   Conf: 10-10   Home: 7-6   Away: 6-10   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Tomasetti, Jessica 31-31 1069 34.5 161-413 .390 41-128 .320 56-72 .778 33 92 125 4.0 43 0 63 64 4 42 419 13.5
04 Raflo, Jo 31-31 988 31.9 137-402 .341 67-202 .332 36-54 .667 9 92 101 3.3 51 0 45 56 24 34 377 12.2
11 Lee, Jada 30-28 931 31.0 100-271 .369 18-81 .222 54-67 .806 40 89 129 4.3 60 2 71 86 7 61 272 9.1
00 Hunt, Isabella 31-31 963 31.1 107-236 .453 1-11 .091 59-78 .756 59 179 238 7.7 91 2 78 78 8 49 274 8.8
06 Revueltas, Rosa 20-0 253 12.7 25-80 .313 13-48 .271 10-17 .588 4 21 25 1.3 31 0 7 39 3 11 73 3.7
01 Carter, KC 12-0 93 7.8 12-33 .364 6-23 .261 7-10 .700 1 10 11 0.9 10 0 1 8 1 1 37 3.1
12 Hoddinott, Giana 27-0 463 17.1 25-81 .309 6-27 .222 9-17 .529 29 31 60 2.2 31 0 40 26 3 26 65 2.4
50 Christ, Jackie 14-5 163 11.6 16-30 .533 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 10 14 24 1.7 23 0 1 21 2 1 32 2.3
20 Jamison, Jaedyn 31-23 623 20.1 26-74 .351 4-26 .154 6-16 .375 30 81 111 3.6 51 1 20 29 22 25 62 2.0
02 Engelman, Tessa 27-3 368 13.6 16-58 .276 2-17 .118 7-13 .538 16 31 47 1.7 50 1 11 23 15 12 41 1.5
03 Novak, Maddie 18-3 184 10.2 8-55 .145 3-41 .073 8-17 .471 6 23 29 1.6 31 0 2 13 1 2 27 1.5
33 Matheny, McKenzie 16-0 116 7.3 5-16 .313 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 6 12 18 1.1 18 0 3 9 1 3 10 0.6
13 Walker, Aniya 4-0 11 2.8 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0 3 3 0.8 2 0 0 4 0 0 2 0.5
Total 31 6225 200.8 639-1752 .365 161-607 .265 252-364 .692 302 740 1042 33.6 492 6 342 480 91 267 1691 54.55
Opponents 31 6225 200.8 661-1730 .382 183-628 .291 310-430 .721 358 832 1190 38.4 441 7 384 514 74 225 1815 58.55

Team Statistics MSM OPP
SCORING 1691 1815
    Points Per Game 54.5 58.5
    Scoring Margin -4.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 639-1752 661-1730
    Field Goal Pct .365 .382
3 POINT FG-ATT 161-607 183-628
    3PT FG Pct .265 .291
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 5.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 252-364 310-430
    FT Pct .692 .721
    FT Made Per Game 8.1 10.0
REBOUNDS 1042 1190
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 38.4
    Rebounds Margin -4.8 –
ASSISTS 342 384
    Assists Per Game 11.0 12.4
TURNOVERS 480 514
    Turnovers Per Game 15.5 16.6
    Turnovers Margin 1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.7
STEALS 267 225
    Steals Per Game 8.6 7.3
BLOCKS 91 74
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 2.4
ATTENDANCE 7,093 10,613
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-546 16-663
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Mount St. Mary's 432 381 459 405 14 1691
Opponents 453 404 454 498 6 1815

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/23 at Howard L 39-58 654
11/15/23 at Navy W 67-59 302
11/18/23 CORNELL L 47-52 1,163
11/22/23 at FDU W 64-50 150
11/29/23 at UMES L 52-69 183
12/02/23 at Loyola Maryland L 42-63 321
12/05/23 BUCKNELL W 55-46 544
12/09/23 GEORGE MASON L 30-77 624

* 12/16/23 at Fairfield L 44-62 612
* 12/18/23 SIENA L 55-61 227

12/22/23 at TCU L 34-87 2,271
* 01/04/24 at Canisius L 49-62 2,196
* 01/06/24 at Niagara L 61-72 346
* 01/11/24 QUINNIPIAC W 56-50 285
* 01/18/24 MARIST L 44-45 427
* 01/20/24 at Rider W 60-53 614
* 01/25/24 at Saint Peter's W 52-49 0
* 01/27/24 NIAGARA L 63-80 1,284
* 02/01/24 IONA W 55-48 304
* 02/03/24 at Manhattan L 60-67 317
* 02/08/24 RIDER W 64-43 367
* 02/10/24 CANISIUS W 70-56 482
* 02/15/24 at Quinnipiac W 54-45 389
* 02/17/24 FAIRFIELD L 59-61 391
* 02/22/24 at Marist W 72-57 710
* 02/24/24 at Iona L 56-62 690
* 02/29/24 MANHATTAN W 58-43 532
* 03/02/24 at Siena L 56-65 858
* 03/09/24 SAINT PETER'S W 56-46 463

03/12/24 vs Marist W 60-47 0
03/14/24 vs Siena L 57-80 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Mount St. Mary's University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 14, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 6-4   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
22 Tomasetti, Jessica 20-20 698 34.9 113-283 .399 28-83 .337 34-45 .756 23 53 76 3.8 28 0 40 45 4 27 288 14.4
04 Raflo, Jo 20-20 635 31.8 91-257 .354 42-123 .341 21-34 .618 7 71 78 3.9 35 0 32 39 21 22 245 12.3
11 Lee, Jada 20-20 625 31.3 76-204 .373 12-53 .226 41-52 .788 27 63 90 4.5 46 2 53 59 5 44 205 10.3
00 Hunt, Isabella 20-20 637 31.9 81-164 .494 0-2 .000 37-49 .755 44 116 160 8.0 66 2 48 46 5 39 199 10.0
06 Revueltas, Rosa 18-0 218 12.1 22-67 .328 12-37 .324 5-8 .625 2 17 19 1.1 25 0 7 31 2 8 61 3.4
50 Christ, Jackie 5-2 48 9.6 6-7 .857 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 1.2 9 0 0 7 0 0 12 2.4
12 Hoddinott, Giana 19-0 374 19.7 18-58 .310 3-19 .158 7-15 .467 21 23 44 2.3 25 0 36 18 3 22 46 2.4
20 Jamison, Jaedyn 20-18 422 21.1 19-52 .365 2-15 .133 3-12 .250 22 59 81 4.1 33 1 12 20 14 17 43 2.2
13 Walker, Aniya 1-0 1 1.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
02 Engelman, Tessa 16-0 207 12.9 10-29 .345 0-2 .000 5-7 .714 13 17 30 1.9 34 1 5 10 10 4 25 1.6
01 Carter, KC 3-0 22 7.3 1-6 .167 0-5 .000 2-4 .500 0 2 2 0.7 3 0 0 2 1 0 4 1.3
03 Novak, Maddie 8-0 65 8.1 3-16 .188 0-11 .000 4-9 .444 3 7 10 1.3 12 0 1 4 0 1 10 1.3
33 Matheny, McKenzie 8-0 48 6.0 2-6 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 2 7 9 1.1 7 0 1 4 1 2 4 0.5
Total 20 4000 200.0 443-1150 .385 99-350 .283 159-238 .668 205 486 691 34.6 323 6 235 300 66 186 1144 57.20
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 413-1090 .379 113-395 .286 188-264 .712 212 527 739 37.0 288 3 247 346 39 139 1127 56.35

Team Statistics MSM OPP
SCORING 1144 1127
    Points Per Game 57.2 56.4
    Scoring Margin 0.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 443-1150 413-1090
    Field Goal Pct .385 .379
3 POINT FG-ATT 99-350 113-395
    3PT FG Pct .283 .286
    3PT Made Per Game 5.0 5.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 159-238 188-264
    FT Pct .668 .712
    FT Made Per Game 8.0 9.4
REBOUNDS 691 739
    Rebounds Per Game 34.6 37.0
    Rebounds Margin -2.4 –
ASSISTS 235 247
    Assists Per Game 11.8 12.4
TURNOVERS 300 346
    Turnovers Per Game 15.0 17.3
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 0.7
STEALS 186 139
    Steals Per Game 9.3 7.0
BLOCKS 66 39
    Blocks Per Game 3.3 2.0
ATTENDANCE 4,762 6,732
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-476 10-673
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Mount St. Mary's 302 260 314 268 1144
Opponents 262 260 282 323 1127

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/16/23 at  Fairfield L 44-62 612
12/18/23 SIENA L 55-61 227
01/04/24 at  Canisius L 49-62 2196
01/06/24 at  Niagara L 61-72 346
01/11/24 QUINNIPIAC W 56-50 285
01/18/24 MARIST L 44-45 427
01/20/24 at  Rider W 60-53 614
01/25/24 at  Saint Peter's W 52-49 0
01/27/24 NIAGARA L 63-80 1284
02/01/24 IONA W 55-48 304
02/03/24 at  Manhattan L 60-67 317
02/08/24 RIDER W 64-43 367
02/10/24 CANISIUS W 70-56 482
02/15/24 at  Quinnipiac W 54-45 389
02/17/24 FAIRFIELD L 59-61 391
02/22/24 at  Marist W 72-57 710
02/24/24 at  Iona L 56-62 690
02/29/24 MANHATTAN W 58-43 532
03/02/24 at  Siena L 56-65 858
03/09/24 SAINT PETER'S W 56-46 463


